that have yet to commence or progress to a stage where there is sufficient information for a definitive measurement. Accordingly, the pro forma
adjustments are preliminary and have been made solely for the purpose of providing unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial
information. Differences between these preliminary estimates and the final acquisition accounting may occur and these differences could have a
material impact on the accompanying unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements and the combined company's future results
of operations and financial position.

   The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information does not reflect any cost savings, operating synergies or revenue
enhancements that the combined company may achieve as a result of the merger or the costs to integrate the operations of KKR and KFN or the
costs necessary to achieve these cost savings, operating synergies and revenue enhancements.

151

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Financial Condition

As of December 31, 2013

(Amounts in Thousands)

152

   KKR   KFN*
Pro Forma

Adjustments
Pro Forma
Combined

Assets
Cash and Cash Equivalents   $ 1,306,383   $ 157,167   $ —   $ 1,463,550
Cash and Cash Equivalents

Held at Consolidated
Entities   440,808   319,121   —   759,929

Restricted Cash and Cash
Equivalents   57,775   31,264   —   89,039

Investments   47,383,697   7,617,543   (12,302 ) (a)   54,988,938
Due From Affiliates   143,908   —   (5,574 ) (b)   138,334
Other Assets   2,094,630   592,103   342,064   (c)   3,028,797

   Total Assets   $ 51,427,201   $ 8,717,198   $ 324,188   $ 60,468,587

Liabilities & Equity

Debt Obligations   $ 1,908,606   $ 6,020,465   $ (74,781 ) (d)   $ 7,854,290
Due to Affiliates   93,851   5,574   (5,574 ) (e)   93,851
Accounts Payable, Accrued

Expenses and Other
Liabilities   2,839,926   163,425   32,802   (f)   3,036,153

   Total Liabilities   4,842,383   6,189,464   (47,553 )   10,984,294
Redeemable Noncontrolling

Interests   627,807   —   —   627,807
   Equity

KKR & Co. L.P. Partners'
Capital   2,722,010   2,166,112   491,563   (g)   5,379,685

Noncontrolling Interests   43,235,001   361,622   (119,822 ) (h)   43,476,801
   Total Equity   45,957,011   2,527,734   371,741   48,856,486
   Total Liabilities &

Equity   $ 51,427,201   $ 8,717,198   $ 324,188   $ 60,468,587

The accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements are an integral part of these
statements.

*  For purposes of the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements, certain reclassifications were made to
KFN's historical financial statements to conform to those classifications used by KKR. The reclassifications are explained
in Note 3. Accounting Policies and Financial Statement Classifications beginning on page 155 of this proxy
statement/prospectus.

  The pro forma adjustments are explained in Note 6. Pro Forma Adjustments beginning on page 160 of this proxy
statement/prospectus.

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations

For the year ended December 31, 2013

(Amounts in Thousands, Except Unit Data)

   KKR   KFN*
Pro Forma

Adjustments
Pro Forma
Combined

Revenues
Fees   $ 762,546   $ 119,178   $ (78,409 ) (i)   $ 803,315

   Expenses
Compensation and

Benefits   1,266,592   6,131   (6,131 ) (j)   1,266,592
Occupancy and Related

Charges   61,720   1,060   (1,060 ) (k)   61,720
General, Administrative

and Other   438,826   172,972   (71,218 ) (l)   540,580
Total Expenses   1,767,138   180,163   (78,409 )   1,868,892

   Investment Income
(Loss)
Net Gains (Losses) from

Investment Activities   7,826,082   97,409   (3,196 ) (m)   7,920,295
Dividend Income   695,521   14,772   —   710,293
Interest Income   474,759   432,660   (12,148 ) (n)   895,271
Interest Expense   (99,616 )   (190,159 )   12,148   (n)   (277,627 )

   Total Investment
Income (Loss)   8,896,746   354,682   (3,196 )   9,248,232

   Income (Loss) Before
Taxes   7,892,154   293,697   (3,196 )   8,182,655

Income Taxes   37,926   467   14,877   (o)   53,270
   Net Income (Loss)   7,854,228   293,230   (18,073 )   8,129,385

Less: Net Income (Loss)
Attributable to
Redeemable

Noncontrolling
Interests   62,255   —   —   62,255

Less: Net Income (Loss)
Attributable to
Noncontrolling

Interests   7,100,747   —   (61 ) (p)   7,100,686
Less: Preferred Share

Distributions   —   27,411   —   27,411
   Net Income (Loss)

Attributable to
KKR & Co. L.P .   $ 691,226   $ 265,819   $ (18,012 )   $ 939,033

Net Income (Loss)

Attributable to
KKR & Co. L.P.
Per Common
Unit
Basic   $ 2.51   $ 1.31   $ 2.48
Diluted   $ 2.30   $ 1.31   $ 2.32

Weighted Average
Common Units
Outstanding
Basic   274,910,628   202,411,445   (97,951,124 ) (q)   379,370,949
Diluted   300,254,090   202,411,445   (97,951,124 ) (q)   404,714,411

The accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements are an integral part of these
statements.

*  For purposes of the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements, certain reclassifications were made to
KFN's historical financial statements to conform to those classifications used by KKR. The reclassifications are explained

153

in Note 3. Accounting Policies and Financial Statement Classifications beginning on page 155 of this proxy
statement/prospectus.

  The pro forma adjustments are explained in Note 6. Pro Forma Adjustments beginning on page 160 of this proxy